PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SE-WAN HEO	05/06/2009
SEONG-WON LEE	05/06/2009
JUNG-HEE SUK	05/06/2009
TAE-MOON ROH	05/06/2009
JONG-DAE KIM	05/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161 GAJEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

Name:	KWANGWOON UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	447-1, WOLGYE-DONG, NOWON-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	139-701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12481748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net RICHARD J. STREIT Correspondent Name:

PATENT 500882039 **REEL: 022805 FRAME: 0753**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-7567 WWP/NK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Woochoon W. Park		
Total Attachments: 2 source=cu7567assign#page1.tif source=cu7567assign#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022805 FRAME: 0754

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

HEO, Se-Wan

101-603, Geojedong World Meridian Apt., 1468-1 Geoje-dong, Yeonje-gu, Busan 611-070, Republic of Korea

LEE, Seong-Won

609-2105, Jeongdeun Maeul Wuseong Apt., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-753, Republic of Korea

SUK, Jung-Hee

2-122 Dormitory, Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-700, Republic of Korea

ROH, Tae-Moon

107-202, Hanul Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-707, Republic of Korea

KIM, Jong-Dae

1211-1002, Woolim FillU Apt., 666 Yongsan-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-500, Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon, Republic of Korea

ASSIGNEE:

Kwangwoon University Industry-Academic Collaboration Foundation 447-1, Wolgye-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-701, Republic of Korea

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022805 FRAME: 0755 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE: METHOD OF DRIVING BIT STREAM PROCESSOR

even date herewith
on_
said invention by the above application or sue or re-examination thereof.
nment, sale agreement or encumbrance has conflict with this assignment and sale;
GNEE will, upon its request, be provided relating to said invention and said Letters accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify ated thereto and will promptly execute and my and all papers, instruments or affidavits enforce said application, said invention and nich may be necessary or desirable to carry, when hand and seal
HEO, Se-Wan HEO, Se-Wan
LEE, Seong-Won LEE, Seong-Won
SUK, Jung-Hee SUK, Jung-Hee
SUK, Jung-Hee
ROH, Tae-Moon
KIM Jong-Dae
KIM, Jong-Dae

RECORDED: 06/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 022805 FRAME: 0756